
9 OCTOBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/25 - continued 

DN 

DN 

DN 

ON 

DN 

HO 

CH 
DN 

HO 
AI< 

AI< 
AI< 

HO 

HO 

HO 

HO 

DN 

AI< 
DN 
DN 
HO 
HO 
HO 
DN 

DN 
HO 

DN 

DN 

CH 

HO 
HO 
AI< 
HO 
WN 

DN 

DN 
AI< 

WN 

Tariff 
Item Description of Goods 

84.18.039 Parts on condition they are to be used only in making 
oi I filter cartridges; 
APPROVED: 
End centres 

84.18.039 Parts on condition that they will be used in 
making oil filters for oil engines 
APPROVED: 
Inserts 

84.18.039 Parts on condition that they will be used in 
making oil filters for oil engines 
APPROVED: 
Head casts 

84.18.039 Parts on condi tion that they wi II be used in 
making oil filters for oil engines 

84.18.039 

84.18.039 

APPROVED: 
Lids 
Parts on condition that they will be used in 
making oi I fi Iters for oi I engines 
APPROVED: 
Outer casings for oil filters of the throwaway or 
spin-on types 
Seagold water desalinators models: 

mach.ines 84.19.039 
84.19.039 

survi vor, waterlever I and water works 
Electronic and pneumatic honey packing 
Spare and replacement parts (excluding 
use) POLYCLIP machines, double, single 

parts of general 
and automatic 

84.20.009 
84.21.011 

/ type machines only 
Intercomp wheel load scale 
Silvering and coppering spray guns, torether with 
nozzles and washers to be used in the manufacture 
mirrors 

84.22.009 Divergers 

spare 
of 

84.22.009 Motorised conveyor drum with a power rating .25 kW and 
below, smaller than 216 mm diameter 

84.45.009 Abrasive wheelmetal cutting saws with blade diameters 
of 200mm, 300mm, 40Omm, 450mm 

84.45.009 Kingsland hydraulic and mechanical steel workers, 
models J14, J18, J21, J25, 40/35XA, 55XS, 75XS, 
90/XAG, 135/XAG 

84.45.009 Machine tools, viz; Jorg Notcher, Jorg pan brake 3804, 
Jorg pan brake 3022, Jorg Hand shear, Jorg treadle shear 

84.47.009 Erre-Enne models BD3P, BDIPE, BDI export, BDIP, BOI orion 
BD3200CN morticing machines and model AFIPE drilling 
and screwing machines 

84.59.059 Automatic attaching machines, peculiar to use in attaching 
press or stud fasteners to garments 

84.59.059 Die ring for mill 
84.65.005 Max prop fUlly feathering ship's propellers 
85.11.009 Arcair arc metal cutting equipment 
85.15.129 High fidelity tuning units both AM and FM types 
85.15.249 Telonics radio transmitters 
85.17.000 Vibrating liquid level indicator 
85.19.009 Circuit breakers, parts and accessoried thereof, for 

pressures exceeding 100 amps 
85.19.055 Ansley blue mac connectors 
85.20.001 Tungsten Halogen lamps for use solely in airport runaway 

lighting, taxiway, approach and hazard lighting 
85.26.000 Paper separators, pecul iar to use wi th underground 

90.07.029 
cable boxes 
Camera stands and tripods exceeding 1.8kg weight for 
large format cameras 

"a tes of Outy 
Normal Pref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

90.14.000 Applied micro systems brand, model SID-12 mini conductivity, Free 
temperature and depth recorder and catalogued accessories 

Free 

90.16.019 
90.16.019 
90.28.009 
92.12.009 
92.13.009 

93.07.059 

94.01.029 
94.02.009 

Tariff 
Item 

Audible carpenter's levels 
Metal measuring devices, brai lied 
Fluke digital thermometers and systems 
Computer discs containing only Brai lie programmes 
Catalogued spare and serv1ce parts of Tascam 
professional tape recorders 
Blank cartridges .25 calibre peculiar to use in captive 
bol t guns 
Verin-o-til t mechanism for chairs 
Akron and Tru-trac therapy treatment tables on 
condition that the goods are for use by the Medical 
profession only 

Description of Goods 

SCHEDULE 2 
Decisions Cancelled 

30.03.031) Medicaments 
30.03.039) 

Vanguard ... (MLV) 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

10 

10 
15 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

99 

10 

10 

99 
10 
10 
15 
10 
50 
10 

10 
10 

10 

99 

99 

50 
50 
99 
50 
99 

99 

15 
99 

Ref. 
No. 

Effective 
From To 

560109G 7/85 9/93 

56011lJ 7/85 9/93 

5601lOL 7/85 9/93 

560112G 7/85 9/93 

560113E 

520272J 

540162D 
560114C 

500674A 
500803E 

500804C 
501577E 

580026K 

500511G 

500590G 

580448F 

560116K 

500806K 
560117H 
560118F 
420630E 
580217C 
501495C 
462475A 

560119D 
500745D 

560120H 

560121F 

540155A 

501504K 
501516C 
500783G 
501506F 
520464L 

5601220 

560123B 
500734J 

Ref. 
No. 

530017H 

7/85 

9/85 

8/85 
9/85 

9/85 
8/85 

8/85 
7/85 

8/85 

7/85 

8/85 

2/85 

7/85 

7/85 
7/85 
7/85 
6/85 
5/85 
9/85 
9/85 

7/85 
7/85 

7/85 

9/85 

8/85 

10/85 
10/85 
8/85 
9/85 
8/85 

9/85 

8/85 
7/85 

9/93 

8/88 

7/93 
9/93 

8/88 
6/93 

6/93 
9/93 

7/88 

6/88 

7/88 

6/87 

9/93 

6/93 
9/93 
9/93 
5/88 
4/88 
9/88 
9/93 

9/93 
6/88 

9/93 

9/93 

7/93 

9/88 
9/88 
6/93 
9/88 
7/87 

9/93 

9/93 
6/93 

4379 


