Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1985/25 - continued

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Nates of	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect: From	ive To
	84.18.039	Parts on condition they are to be used only in making oil filter cartridges; APPROVED:	Free	Free	15	560109G	7/85	9/93
	84.18.039	End centres Parts on condition that they will be used in making oil filters for oil engines APPROVED:	Free	Free	15	560111J	7/85	9/93
		Inserts						
	84.18.039	Parts on condition that they will be used in making oil filters for oil engines APPROVED:	Free	Free	15	560110L	7/85	9/93
	84.18.039	making oil filters for oil engines APPROVED:	Free	Free	15	560112G	7/85	9/93
	84.18.039	Lids Parts on condition that they will be used in making oil filters for oil engines APPROVED: Output Outpu	Free	Free	15	560113E	7/85	9/93
	84.18.039		Free	Free	10	520272J	9/85	8/88
		survivor, waterlever, and water works	_	_				
	84.19.039 84.19.039		Free Free	Free Free	10 15	540162D 560114C	8/85 9/85	7/93 9/93
	84.20.009	••	Free	Free	10	500674A	9/85	8/88
	84.21.011		Free	Free	10	500803E	8/85	6/93
	84.22.009		Free	Free	10	500804C	8/85	6/93
	84.22.009 84.45.009	below, smaller than 216 mm diameter	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	501577E 580026K	7/85 8/85	9/93 7/88
	84.45.009	of 200mm, 300mm, 400mm, 450mm	Free	Free	10	500511G	7/85	6/88
		models J14, J18, J21, J25, 40/35XA, 55XS, 75XS, 90/XAG, 135/XAG					,	
	84.45.009	Jorg pan brake 3022, Jorg Hand shear, Jorg treadle shear	Free	Free	99	500590G	8/85	7/88
	84.47.009	Erre-Enne models BD3P, BD1PE, BD1 export, BD1P, BD1 orion BD3200CN morticing machines and model AF1PE drilling and screwing machines	Free	Free	10	580448F	2/85	6/87
	84.59.059	press or stud fasteners to garments	Free	Free	10	560116K	7/85	9/93
		Die ring for mill Max prop fuily feathering ship's propellers	Free Free	Free Free	99 10	500806K 560117H	7/85 7/85	6/93 9/93
		Arcair arc metal cutting equipment	Free	Free	10	560117H	7/85	9/93
		High fidelity tuning units both AM and FM types	Free	Free	15	420630E	6/85	5/88
		Telonics radio transmitters	Free	Free	10	580217C	5/85	4/88
		Vibrating liquid level indicator	Free	Free	50	501495C	9/85	9/88
		Circuit breakers, parts and accessoried thereof, for pressures exceeding 100 amps Ansley blue mac connectors	Free Free	Free Free	10 10	462475A 560119D	9/85 7/85	9/93 9/93
		Tungsten Halogen lamps for use solely in airport runaway	Free	Free	10	500745D	7/85 7/85	9/93 6/88
	85.26.000	lighting, taxiway, approach and hazard lighting Paper separators, peculiar to use with underground	Free	Free	10	560120H	7/85	9/93
	90.07.029	cable boxes Camera stands and tripods exceeding 1.8kg weight for large format cameras	Free	Free	99	560121F	9/85	9/93
	90.14.000	-	Free	Free	99	540155A	8/85	7/93
		Audible carpenter's levels	Free	Free	50	501504K	10/85	9/88
	90.16.019		Free	Free	50	501516C	10/85	9/88
		Fluke digital thermometers and systems	Free	Free	99	500783G	8/85	6/93
		Computer discs containing only Braille programmes Catalogued spare and service parts of Tascam	Free Free	Free Free	50 99	501506F 520464L	9/85 8/85	9/88 7/87
		professional tape recorders Blank cartridges .25 calibre peculiar to use in captive	Free	Free	99	560122D	9/85	9/93
	04 01 00-	bolt guns	Pari.	T		F00160-	0.40=	0/00
	94.01.029 94.02.009		Free Free	Free	15 99	560123B 500734J	8/85 7/85	9/93 6/93
	34.02.009	ARRON and ITU-trac therapy treatment tables on condition that the goods are for use by the Medical profession only	riee	Free	33	JUU/34J	7/80	0/33
_		SCHEDULE 2						
		Decisions Cancelled						
	Tariff					Ref.		

##